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RIGHT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
2749 S.F. /300 x 50% = 4.58 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED
41.6 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

SOFFIT VENT
2749 S.F. / 300 x 50% = 4.58 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
152.7 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

1. RIDGE VENTS =16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
3. SOFFIT VENTS =4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)

REVISIONS

ARCHECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
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WINDLOAD EIGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915,°0B 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-75-5419

DIMENSIONS

Stated dimensons supercede scaled
dimensions. Rfer all questions fo
Mark Disoswa, P.E. for resolution.
Da not proceel without clarification.

COPYRIGHTSAND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disoswa, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common lar copyrights and property right in
these instrumats of service. This document is
not to be reprduced, altered or copied in any
form or manne without first the express written
permission an consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATIIN: | hereby certify that | have
examined thisilan, and that the applicable
portions of theplan, relating to wind engineering
comply with setion R301.2.1, florida building
code residentil 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: 'his design is valid for one
building, at spcified location.
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LEFT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
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AARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Otaro Residence

ADDRESS:
Unit | Lot 16
Tustemugee Plantation S/D
Colunbia County, Florida

Marl Disosway P.E.
F.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: 386) 269 - 4871
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David Disoway David Disosway

FINALS D\TE:
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JGB NUMBER:
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el EGRESS
60" x 50" T -I- 6.-0"x 50"
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R30 INSULATION [ o
: i 18" P i s
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES : | i |
1
0SB ROOF SHEATHING 5 : COVERED) PORCH =
@ i e DINETTE : | L | {
| 5 - J |
1 =¥
| . ® | |
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUIES L
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNEC'RS h EGRESS | |
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE ! 40" x 5-0" R
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS li i SR . ’ = i B | : MASTER SUITE
o A = 1 e e | B TRAY CEILING 8-0' TO 8-9" I
P~
TATATATATATATATATATATA = oo
—_—
()OOUUUOOO O()()()O . \ I |8'~0“
@ - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS | |
BEDROOM #3 | | 5
2
= | I
.. 5 TiE
1/2° GeB /——F’REFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP a e | |
L5 - 1 !
«© 16-0" L
NOTE: SEAL ALL % - ALUMINUM FASCIA > P 5 L - - - - - - — — = =4
K‘E.':.‘g;ﬁ-ﬂ?gfm = ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA . . gi bl KITCHEN
FIRE STOP BLOCKING = | 5 LIVING ROOM =i VAULTED CEILING B
WITH CODE APPROVED -~ VAULTED CEILING i'u':' : \ . il 2'-8 o =i
SEALANT | = SHOWER
PREFINISHED VITED o 3 L 2 l: =\
A 3 : " : v / &
(2) 2X4/6 DOUBLTOP PLATE - s - \[ ) \
¥ e ¢ 928 )
é + o ‘\:\\ &‘:) \
24" MAX HB. | I~ - ) i = b, 2 It S _ H . 2 iy & &= 5
ROD & SHELF S
% ol 3 : MASTER | ©
v ogn -1 = -
= ’ = b2 | *) gam : :
=1 2X4/6 PRECUT SIDS AT 16" O.C. (7)) x 5. # 1 2
. <5 BATH AR T : L 5
@ O e I I . b— 3gr C 4 % V)
¥ s < obopuias 11 BN 1> % e )
A Cg R13 BATT INSULAON ) Es B | | i 40" | 6-8" | 9-8" & W
5 = T o || ' < 1 i o) f %
= 2) <T T I @ =
= - TYPICAL EXTERIC FINISH < @ i B j 2 \‘/ | &
< g_ SHOWN SEE CORACT FOR ol - 7-6 i &
s = SPECIFICATIONS I
m .
] - 3 ROD & SHELF - D L_LM__ I 26 ] > §
o 0.5.B. WALL SHEFHING 5 = a—- = =d|5] ¥ g |7 R 8 STORAGE| [ | 1 N
3 e T FOYER o . % cLoseT|| ! 2
CQ;‘)‘ / :\ i FEEn B 11'-4" 70" o 4 % ®| 54" £ ! 11-0" ! o
. VAUL] ILING T = a
s - / 0 B W I . C B | g e )
— = [ DINING ROOM —— 3,N-I— § ! © e ! - DISCONNECT e
) - b WINDLOAD ENCGNEER: Mark Disosway,
i i / | | J /_;1 ¥ | | EL\E%»—?’I SJEE PE No.53915, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
= |! A VAULTED CEILING <|| lfac] = % ( ) L g ST
5 = ] @ “(j“‘ ™ 4'-0" - = = - - — UNO,
o & 4 e H.B DIMENS_IC‘NS:
<_'O = | | (m ROD & SHELF ) Stated dimension supercede scaled
= | @ 3-0 T—i It TT 11 I —$a-0 J s —l- dimensions. Refe all questions to
& o 4 I Mark Disosway, LE. for resolution.
4" CONCRETE POR SLAB g B ED RO OM #2 1-0" x 6'-8" 10" x 6'-8" 6-0"x 50 %u da Do not proceed wthout clarification.
— quyz=z
! Nipo s COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
1/2" GWB Mark Disosway, FE. hereby expressly reserves
;':: T _Z_‘E '; =) its common law opyrights and property right in
G) 4 = v 8 qu g,:E =) =k © these instrument:of service. This document is
WOOD BASE Q i f-,: E 97 e | not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
i 1 < [ form or manner wthout first the express written
A COVER E D F’O RQH e N permission and cnsent of Mark Disosway.
CERTIFICATIONI hereby certify that | have
2X4/6 P.T. PINE 4.E PLATE e e T T e = examined this pla, and that the applicable
| portions of the pln, relating to wind engineering
1 F = | e B ([ | oy 2| e A O i T ! comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building
= P & | W— Y {I al code residential 204, to the best of my
-5 I = = 6-0"x 50" | 5 knowledge.
________________________________ = EGRESS : A LIMITATION: Thi design is valid for one
" T :: = o 1 = building, at specied location.
= B | CONCRETE BLCX STEMWALL -5 i :
= = SEE ENGINEERI FOR SIZE W ) ; MK DISOSWAY
= | g/ AND REINFORCIENT S ! P.E. 53915
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TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION 60" x 50" ADDRESS:
Tnit 1 Lot 16
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA e Tustenmgee Plantation S/D
E=aD 1k 6'-8" X 6'-8 ) 4'-0" 1 9-0" J\ 8'-0" 10-10" 10-10" Columba County, Florida
SCALE: "=1-0" P ;3 & & & & <
b Mark Disosway P.E.
21-0 ! 21-8 Al P.0. Box 868
Lake Cil, Florida 32056
Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (86) 269 - 4871
PIINTED DATE:
FLOOR PLAN AREA SUMMARY Apri02, 2008
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0 DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
ALL CEILINGS TO BE 8'-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED LIVING AREA 1 856 S F David Disoswsy David Disosway
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: = *
1. The private garage shall be separated from tr:d dw%}:ing unit anq.ldits gﬂic WMyrea by means of a GARAGE AREA 523 S.F.
minimum Y-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garage: P
shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Ty 3:;' ;n;s;i&;béf::de ;c;oms PORCH AREA 370 S.F
equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall 'y, oquipped with either g g FINALS DAT-
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13;‘!{3j iNinches (34.9 mm) thick, or 27 | Mar/ @
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage dir
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. ’ , me {iesiomnineg fox TOTAL AREA 2749 S = F 2
2. Duects in a private garage and ducts penefrating the walls or ceilings separal_y.. - the dwelli p
unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) Hr)a:zg;t :te:; a:l';rll:lgshall have J O B N U M B E R o
no openings into the gatrager.e(1 y 2 Bl 5 e 303261
3. A separation is not requi etween a Group R-3 and U carport provided th is entirel
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. 4o camort e ity DRAVING NUMBER
O 6 SHEETS
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ELECTRICL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"
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PROTECTION
UN.O.

E-7

E-8

E-9

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE,

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

qp DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

DUPLEX OUTLET

220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

WALL SWITCH

3 WAY WALL SWITCH

4 WAY WALL SWITCH

O
%
@
_(:)- LIGHT FIXTURE
0)
d
e
®
$
$s
$.

WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET

PHONE JACK

TELEVISION JACK

GARAGE DOOR OPENER

WALL HEATER

The 2007 Florida Statutes
553.885 Carbon monoxide alarm required

_Every building for which a building permit is
Issued for new construction on or after July 1,
2008, and having a fossil-fuel-burning heater
or appliance, a fireplace, or an attached
garage shall have an approved operational
carbon monoxide alarm installed within 10 feet
of each room used for sleeping purposes.

Combina_tion smoke/carbon monoxide alarms
shall be listed or labeled by a Nationally
Recognized Test Laboratory.

REVISIDNS

ARCHITECTUAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB368, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-549

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions upercede scaled
dimensions. Refer zl questions ta
Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
Do not proceed withut clarification.

COPYRIGHTS ANCPROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
its common law coprrights and property right in
these instruments oservice. This document is
not to be reproduce, altered or copied in any
form or manner witbut first the express written
permission and conent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: lereby certify that | have
examined this plan,and that the applicable
portions of the planrelating to wind engineering
comply with sectionR301.2.1, florida building
code residential 200, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This esign is valid for one
building, at specifietlocation.

MARI DISOSWAY
PE. 53915

OteroResidence

AIDRESS:

Uni I Lot 16
Tustennuge Plantation S/D
ColumbiaCounty, Florida

Mark Dsosway P.E.
P.O.Box 868
Lake City,Florida 32056
Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
Fax: (385) 269 - 4871
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIDNS
OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS ;Egﬁ iﬂ%_‘;’gﬁiﬁo Iﬁfggﬁﬁg% gEALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES 3 , TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
y < 420 < 245 HEA 384 384 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS S < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
R e BBl 76" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING G 34 6 .. o s ™ - = INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
B ETLOADS EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD, &4" 0.5 ¢ GABLES REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIET
H3 EACH BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWE\EEN 0UT RIGGERS T oo = i roe CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
/ (£ 4) 1245 < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
4 ] pogrees = 850 T — o GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS RS EEETAAL DEG BAETRS
T aE VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
: < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 11/2" | 510d, 11/2°
E IRt / — — — — e CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS.
< < - -8d, L
INSTALL 2X4 SPF #2 DIAGONAL BRACE WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2° : : 4, .
SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. __/ AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & 5 : (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A186; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
@ SrREE ) T — BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. < 990 < 850 H101 88d, 11/2" 8-8d, 112" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'.
SPH4/6 TOP & BOTTO SPF #2 7/16" OSB 8d 6" 0.C.—»}
NOTE: : & BOTTOM @ 32" O.C. UN. ,, : < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.,
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS | 24" MAX WL e EDGE & 12"0.C. FIELD ?g.?gl'}‘gé-_\é BRACE MUST BE NALED — = T oy T TR FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
ISNTB(;PBLOCKING WITH CODE 2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED ATTACH RAT RUN TO OVERAZ Ty i BE "1 BEACED &P %RP ;gla &N}gﬁmﬁﬁg S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
bl WITH 1/2°X10° ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X. 140" TS ) 7012 A0 JASY BE T BEACED = 470 Sy T 10100, 12| 2104 112 C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS 2 j 00 v e 708 1 U 700 T
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 TOE NAIL TRUSS 112 1 -(4) 12dS CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL B
. / - - : ! -ON- E CUTIN
Ig: :Iﬁ?;%% nlli II_TﬂIiX:;:ﬁ Gss;:g‘gxs oR Igj Tg; féﬁgE l /— \ < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 11/2 12-10d 1 1/2 &(IZS_E}HREQ_HCE W|FT;| Sg igzé:omrs SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
i § 080 S SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER 7 - X < 2800 e £ fant CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
SiMPS?sh; lfg?ﬁh = \ BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS KN(E?)(E!] gl (4) 12ds 2XANE RPear miit NAIL EACH HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
SEE STUD TABLE : 3 @48 0.C.UNO (8) 12dS CONNECTSTION w! (4) 12dS REBAR: {\gm A615, GR?R_ES?& DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
..... 1-6/6 THREADED ROD ; FORCEME LL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-86, U.N.O.
ﬁﬁ:g:iig;i%ﬂ?;umu i = oo £5ed 12" EMBEDMENT
INTRIOR BEARING WALL LLY e PP Hats AN 2.-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
12" = 10" P— 12dS = 12d SINKER R ' 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
/ R EWALL BREATIRE SCALH/2" = 1~ OR .135" X 3.125" ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16* 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
7/16" 0.S.B. WAL OR 131 X 3.25" R N - oA 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
gglélgMBhligﬁ ED _ . . 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'0.g o . = - ey - T Ty T MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO.
e o FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP T0 2.0 10 WPy, e, . ECLOGED eeieien || S MRS 00 o ey oo comerions wiora
LAN ! 1 . : ICE OF
ON STRUCTURAL P STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
5 ¥ TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
GABLE BRACING DETAIL < 435 < 435 SEP DOUBLETORFLATE |  3-10d g:4x INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS,
SCALE: 1/2"= 1"-0" < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS; A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR DS:E.SE:N RIEIEN’I;%FSEED < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WEL
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3* x 3" x 9/64" WITH
'f;iﬁ% Irggs‘ﬂl {_:ﬁg::fgsasgmt 5‘%} :APOR ST g SPd 610d. 1 112" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16™ UNO.
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
/ AND COMPACTED FILL —: - L R REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< < - B
/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED 5 1240 & sl e
—————2x4/6 P.T.
chvls@irar WITH 1/2"X10* ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140" S e P e .B..l.LLI.JJE_R's..RESPON Sl_B_u_.lTY
C. STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS T S e T
; {6 o1 g Bt e, S < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
_ (2) SIMPSON SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d @ — — L = SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
s STUD ANCHORS" ToSTns T0 FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
: BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
- FINISH GRADE < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2* AB
: - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FECR 2004
< 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SIMPSON SPH4/6 @ 32" O.C. < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS _/ R e < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 oty & 14 EADE L VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED INC
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER NUFAC ; ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
NE STORY WALL SECTION 4' MIN. LAP wi (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ AN{E,)(B} -16d TO STUD PACK < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TR — CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d (2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADER U.N.O T = 2200 ABUA 12160 > AR TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
RS INTERIOR CEILING AS SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN : BEARING LOCATIONS.
it iyl i < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 1/2" AB
$8§Q§%?§$EF:$ME < 2320 < 2320 ABUSBS 18- 16d 2-5/8" AB ROOF SYST E M DE SIGN
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS
(2) KINGS STUDS ——(2) JACKS STUDS THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
Wl (2) ROWS 10d @\ W/ (2) ROWS 10d @ R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
. B TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGIIEER: Mark Di
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FQR SPF #2 S_T_'l& 12" O.C. EACH SIDE 12" O0.C. EACH SIDE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, pOIE'ssal sl City FL
EAIERIVR VWALL O UL COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-549
| MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensionsiupercede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF ﬂmﬁngion& Rﬂfeg h ;lusstigiﬂstim
3 Phs SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL St ABOSVAY) radIOnTBSaHbOn,
(1)2x4 @12"OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do ot proceed witout clarification.
S!‘I\EI1F’88)OT;«|0|;H|31 DEg:ENNBECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT SORVRICHTE AN PROPERTY BIGHTE:
] - Wi . RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE : :
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT Ml 5/8" x 10" ANGHOR BOLT TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES guicb ey, E(;';,ﬁgg‘*g’;:;";f;;;gezgm‘;ﬁ
ALL STUDS TO BE 24 —— ?ESE‘;NS%'EE%Y FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments ¢ service. This document is
" i PF NAILED TO TOP ! not to be reproduce, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT iND BOTTOM PLATES form or manner witout first the express written
WITH 2-16d NAILS I permission and corsent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, \_ w CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS FOUNLYDATION SEE aamied thie plansnd that the spolable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. CO NTI N UOUS FRAME TO SEE FEOQTING DETAILS portions of the plan relating to wind engineering
%lég_rsg\%FIF{E"SNSPFAIEEEE'I;A%I&‘SEEESD Egr?ﬁﬁg%ﬁﬁgmue WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 mpi‘l \'!’élh ???ﬁzﬁg?:im thz 16 ﬂﬁ;"idfa building
- e residential 4 10 the Dest of my
EXAMPLE 16 0.C.x 0.85=13.6" 0.C. CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAI TYPICAL GARAGE DOOR HEAADER STRAPING DETAIL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: knowledge.
. A[ON — 41N - - o OOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT Wi S
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 MEAN R : Riavart o i
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% bikding, atspecid location. |
T —— SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MAR DISOSWAY
Fb (psi) | E (10B psi) LE. 53915
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NON-SUPPORTIVE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 16 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH Wk g
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM / QD
SUPPORTIVE 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B & gp
BEAMS '- @
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 W\
NOTE: 2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6 ) \ / k{
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARKE NAILED TR BT | BT T 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = I N e
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. lgg:Eo ;lilégﬁ?RTEl'llaE SPH4/6 @ 5 48" 0.C. : 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN
(6).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SPH4/6 H D
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. INTO KING STUD 6 ALL OPENINGS (UN.O.) b R PSL | PARALAM | 2000 | 20 8) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN - 3 a Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN Ll| & 10 100 0 Resid
|~ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /NQ_ H- i 1 |19.9]21.8[18.1 [-18.1 terokesidence
1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON , = ..
o3 CPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE ¥ N B 2_[omuans a8 213
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :Q:II:E)D WITH 14-10d COLUMN {2} 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O. : : LSPH4-"6|@ 48" O.C.I{LLN.O.) 20'hg -40.6 -40.6
o [] (]
e SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN N B 1 ¥ | 3 119.9 1-25.5 [18.1 |-21.8
JCTURALPIAN). || i ARt BAGT TS BEARD L - TR e e o e e e e e e e e s = s ol e e e 30h -68.3 -42.4
M (SR ETEUIIESL ELnbl SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT = 2 e T ADDRESS:
e ———————— CRIRIPPLES IF REQUIRED ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT . T .3 . '1 12‘5 '22 '6 Unt 1 Lot 16
EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 81291 [18.5 |-22. Ao
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM_ i Slfoon LaTazt EACH S CUDOOTOR IR Il Tuscnnuge Planttion 51D
. . COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT . y olumbi: County, Florida
SCALE:N.TS. S NG, AND (8) -16d TO POST (4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR e e i e o
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. TOE £ NAILED THRU SILL GN PER TABLE BELOW: )0 O 131X (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Dsosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ——6X6 SYP #2 POST INTO5 JACK STUD U.N.O. P.O Box 868
"o < 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door 19.5 |-22.9 x :
LEth2: SUPPORTIVE BEAM DOORWIDTH | 9/8°x4*LAG | sTaGGER | .131x3 14" GN 16x7 Garage Door  [18.5 |-21.0 Lake City Florida 32056
¥ ! ) 8- 10 470cC. | 5oc. 5" 0.C. Phone: (86) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT CIIIISIC smemmmmmmmmmm—m———aa . -
POST CONNECTION, Mg =S AT Cilk e 11'- 15" 18" 0.C. 4" 0.C. 4"0.C. Fax: (38) 269 - 4871
7 INSTALL ONE SIMPSON ¥ X ¥
1) G ONCHESEE ' H t 16 - 18" 16'0c. | 3"oc. 3 0.C. PRIITED DATE:
| 2 HOTE::, o ¥ 2 DESIGN LOADS i bl
TYPIC/cAL STRAPPING (UN.O.) . DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY-
LSTA18 i SIM‘FZSOTGAdB&U5?OSE S'ASE ESFE S STRUCTURAL PLA“; FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway David Disosway
- " x " : ] il
| priie ! i 1 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
\: - - 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NE}"\-JHWTB 22; INTO SPH4/6 5 ALL OPENINGS (U N.O } 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK 10 PSF (ATT]CS WITHOUT STORAGE, 4312) FINALS DATE:
Bl -16 .N.O.
ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 BaEREr ( ) 27 / Mar / 08
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN g g'lgif'c’” ZIZRE \ (1) 2X6 SPF E 42 SILL UP TO 11-0" U.N.O. 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB N\UMBER:
e - SEE FOOTING DETAILS (1) 2X4 SPRE 49 s)LL UP TO 73" U.N.O. 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 03261
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (FOR: T10MPlpH, 100" WALL HIGHT UN.0.) STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWNG NUMB
RAW MBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM ETAIL —— —_— EAADER STRAPING DETAIL s — — SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
[ ap—— e ] e s kR b PR AL 1 O AR A R A T B —— SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: N.T.S. S -1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. - NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF6 SHEETS

T TSR TN 0 Y T e {1 T AT —




a ST T TR

PORCH POST SEE
RECESS AT DOORS STRUCTURAL PLAN REVISONS
AS REQUIRED
. NOTE:
. NOTE: . SEE STRUCTURAL
;og{? NF?SRI'E\-!';'EszSEYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL pd CONF?F;E?E g%ﬁ?\fs PLAN FOR CAST IN
; PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS 3000 - PSIAT 2 PLACE ANCHORS
Z
4 (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ = = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
= SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL HOUSE SLAB T % e SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
Z " i =
!% #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24 HOOK BENT . ——— = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
. INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING = [IIE=IZM N 7 —— SIT6 SLAE AND 6 HOOI N FOOTING
'f AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. N B '
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" | Al Bl AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ‘.' 6"X6" WACW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" gy ==l
= DEPTH CCHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ==/ ,—z§|||]][|]]||| =
I BXEX18, Rumﬂ[’f aﬁq“? ' = 2"? - = 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND
E’\fl}'dl'ul-_l g“AEEF?SBSAEF;TEES ||IIl1| Y Eﬁm gE%Tj‘RSES‘ . 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER _;_EL 2 ?é%E]E it CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, ARCHITETURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
= "“*" TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) WITH POLY TAPE 0
Tl_T .y :
TERMITE TREATED FILL, 5 &
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ] ' TERMITE TREATED FILL, === %n.
TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR 2) 45 REBAR CONTINUOUS EACH LIFT COMPACTED L
@) TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR | (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
J 18" ‘ GRADE 40
20" X 10" POURED S
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING i
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) (MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS)
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING (F12\ ALT. STEMWALLPORCHFOOTING @[  —————————————————————————————e-oomomo oo e ;
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" AL R e :
: \S-2/ scALE: 12" = 10" [T T e !
: _________________________________________________________________________ hl :
I 1 I
; i :
I
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION @ ! ! :
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ! |
=5 1 -4" AFF F9 ]
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" = : I |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE I&- STEM WALL TA-B.I_-.E I ! !
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the Ir 0 h
r— reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the I : 1
S CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall : r |
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond ' | |
E beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used ol R e M ; |
3" MIN 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER with reinforcement as shown in the table below. i ERCEN TN R T DT iR e S e s S e e i | \
£ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED | ) !
J)—J; WITH POLY TAPE STEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT i | i
16" HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL T e ans i T SO | I R R e G Mt A LG U ! !
(2) #5 CONTINUOQUS (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES O.C.) (INCHES 0.C)) \ : I‘
] 1 I
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 : : |
] ~ I |
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 ! L : |
! o o - - ——m | |
(F2)\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING a0 | 37 | % | % | % | w | % | 9 : s & SIm(E
o cd
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 4.7 4.3 88 96 9 9 9% 96 | S\ /)’ 1 il @ ] :
I | 1
5.3 5.0 56 96 9 96 96 96 : 2 Ui i S5 i .
] - | ]
6.0 BT 40 80 96 80 96 96 I ! i
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION : | !
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 | | i
] | ]
7:3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 ; ! !
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : = i )
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 ! ;;* = Ir‘ b= ﬁ :
l I o | | I
o\ 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 | 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ! | o o NS |||| :
93 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 1 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ) L o tlgl
| ——— ! AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL ﬂ|’ I hi i || /N |
L *_‘ POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH e — — d II £ i R
g" %, [ |
& MIL VAPOR BARRIER s POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL - . f |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED e i d
| * WITH POLY TAPE i L | |
16" : Ly LS | :
o L) Ilf e NS I |
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ! i e ) LY !
\
: 0" AFF el
| ",' ‘t i |
| I 0 1 |
| " 1 ]
1 | \ 1 1
1 L i ]
1 \ % i 1
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING . e
: LW Wi el
m o 41 A8 — — - -
Q:Z/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 } ";.. kL, S : : WINDLOAD ENGNEER: Mark Disosway,
! | I : ! PE No.53915, P 868, Lake City, FL
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ! : :' I ! : 32056, 386-754-419
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ] o _! i i DIMENSIONS:
GARAGE DOOR 1 ri— =9 1 I Stated dimension supercede scaled
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB : I 7= i : dimensions. Refe all questions to
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS @ i | /| . | Mark Disosway, |.E. for resolution.
) i It | 1 I Do not proceed wthout clarification.
£ 8 8_2 1 S | 1 I
! e i ! ! .
i | | COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
T T I:, : — _ : : Mark Disosway, FE. hereby expressly reserves
‘ |rr P -_-,; ’ -l Uty 4 i B its common law opyrights and property right in
i : || : Ij l I ":‘}‘. | “ : el b : H . these E]strument:of service. This document is
i ! not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
Ev I;u_':_lh \é'AffF;RSBSAREEgg T N 2t R e e e e T e 2 R . ). S o R N, BT SR . -J}'I. form or manner vthout first the express written
WITH POLY TAPE 1 j permission and cnsent of Mark Disosway.
D X ! d CERTIFICATIONI hereby certi
1 y certify that | have
TERMITE TREATED I R ] B et~ S e e e e T e e e . O R S O e e T T e e T R S e o [~ S S B : examined this pla, and that the applicable
COMPACTED FILL : | | { : : portions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
i 1 1 I X i comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building
l } : : | I code residential 204, to the best of my
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ! i Fg | | : ! knowledge.
1 . 1 ! |
! ! | | F9 | | LIMITATION: Thi design is valid for one
i : _4|| AF F : 1| i : building, at specikd location.
1 ! t ! | :
I A ' ! ! | MK DISOSWAY
i I | i ; ! P.E. 53915
GARAGE DOOR FOOTING . | s =
F4 | » el &t |
] [ R O e | e iy i T e A r I L
\S-2/ scALE: 1/2'=1-0" || “IETNEN: S 1 | : e
| T | | o R
1 I ] |
| | i
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR i ! i
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS | i : }
FF9 e L
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" F5 I | Y
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE SS_2 : | -4" AFF Coy
|
i et L
4" CONCRETE SLAB | i Ly
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS i i ! ,
SLOPE PORCH I |
SLAB TO DRAIN & it Hdse M ! ! @ o
I "
=% CEd [l S-2 o
- — it i 1 |
. L/L FOUNDATION PLAAN e N
o S - |
? RRIER SCALE R 1O i | | :I | Otero Residence
¢ 6 MIL VAPOR BA [ I i |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURRAL SHEETS ! ! o
WITH POLY TAPE ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TOg ARCHITECTURAL [ ' | I :
q = | 1 \ "
12 TERMITE TREATED FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL [ pjMENSIONS : : B
COMPACTED FILL | i Py
I I ] |
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS ! : Loy ! thit 1 Lot 16
Il : by Tustenmgee Plantation S/D
] g
! ! oy Columba County, Florida
1 I
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING | e
I 1 a
F5 | e . R | : Mark Disosway P.E.
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" | L iR e T N W E Rl Nl i i SR UITGERY 3 | P.0. Box 868
! 1 0.
: 1' Lake Citr, Florida 32056
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— - Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ;
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Fax: (336) 269 - 4871
4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 190 PANTED DATE:
j F9 April02, 2008
L 4 DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
} David Disoswa David Disosway
/ \—e MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS \ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL FINALS DATE
27 [ Mar / 0
303261
/F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING DRAVING NUMBER
\S-2/ scaik: 112 = 10 S.2
Of 6 SHEETS
1

mmﬁir m i
1




REVISONS

ARCHITECTRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

——ABU (TYP.)
SCALAB ON O.H. THIS AREA <
™
—f o™i 8 ! I ) i i ! I ! i L I ! I g
Sl 8l S pws=ay | Ll SWs=1s s
Ty I e | ST 1,5 | el i e TP |
= ' JC1
poil | ) 2x12x§,20 2K ; STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
A | 1
/ X I I
JC3 “ P N JC3A SN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
'5',0 | S : * SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
Y/ I
\ , T :
JC5 L-~ 1 A JCS5A ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
| P ! SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
I | EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)
1N % / f Il —
- Swh=as [oreXta2d 2K SWS = 6.5 . : DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
1l
jtassacbosazas B N R e e . | e i | am : SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
i z ] FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
' | (2) 2X12X6"2J 2K 'j ( <[ 1l=
[ h"" .
\ = I MMEIES PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
; - | § , > == M L . LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
: S i = SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
, = L J BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
: o o 2 AN ol o o o 0 S E B12 o2 ¥ @ | Rl D &K e Vi ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
el e = o o <=t o m o o |y o o @ o ; TRUSS PACKAGE
[ i
I C L ]
in i " | x= I
o : - & i € T —
! a ) oM At
o | / i
= | I -
s | . E WALL LEGEND
: USE H2.5A (4801b) FOR|ALL TRUSS TO WALL FR /AE ANDD|PORCH BEAM :
i | CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE I-E |
i v Y E 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
! I
L I
—H—r : |
| N l 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
'n A b ’
I N
=== LL i
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. ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVSIONS
; LQFCE%S‘?ORSSSFS?&JImgGB:’gg'ﬁh?g&im[-s ﬁﬂ‘b’?&éﬁﬂ@g@%‘ﬂgfn“@fﬁg i e TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
& 0.C. EDGES. 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
. \ € ,4"0.C. : PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
_ PREENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. 8PF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR® | TOPLATES. | TO RAFTERTRUSS gt v ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3.8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. [T IS THE BUILDER'S
Al e A ) RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
EE TRUES UBLIET LOADS 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE e S e e INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIET USE 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT ol i b gl._(é. < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 3 EAGH GABLES = s 3 T T CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN \ oUT RIGGERS
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT W < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
d
géﬁﬁﬁst T e < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE : GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
(2) 24/ 7 7 He 8-8d 8-8d
| _/.M < 850 < 820 i i VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
H8 6-10d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 1 1/2"
E ﬁ A (4) 12ds 35, =5 CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI,
N L S i < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2°
)/ 12d y "y g =
P ey e i S I G TSR IS OO AR o ST LA K4, P2 a8l w0 WiE enroncENENT A
. o WM. ; ‘ :
gglf-nu BTN (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6 O.C. 1 < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXGEED 3.
'S”TL(;PBE(';?:TK'%@%QE%ODE 7/16" OSB 8d 6" 0.C.—#| < 760 < 655 H10-2 &-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
24" MAX " 0.C. D BRA 5 = = FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT q 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FDGE & 1270.C. FIEL Er)ti;\ ?SSS’*; WEEEB%EFEE?_Lﬁg}ﬁ'LED < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 11/2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
— A, — SPF#2 ATTACH RAT RUN TO %ﬁg Lzl;g m&w BE "T" BRACED UP < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2|  2-10d, 1 1/2" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
112" A30T ROD THREADED ATENDS OR — BLOGKING w (4)12dS £ TERARR R < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 /2"
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5-4* O.C. (U.N.O. ) 12dS (4) 12 = - CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
f EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON TOC AN TIe / /— b < 1450 <1245 HTS24 12-10d11/2" | 12-10d 112 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLAGEMENT. THE LENGTH /
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL 124 @6 0.C | \ ) < < 2500 < 2490 2 -HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE = 7\ 2 i} ] CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
BLATE A < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
’/ 2648 P.T. PINE SOLE P BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
" 5 -16d TO TRUSS \ ) HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
§;‘§63$§,§#T2A§f§ Slad it 2. KIN{S)(S}E-?Sd TO WALL £ (4)12dS ?é:ﬁ:ﬁe%ﬁoﬁﬁw NAIL EACH REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS),
= @ 48" 0.C. UN.O. (8) 12ds N wi (4) 12dS S 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
© I 2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING = 2045 < 33% ot 224104 12" EMBEDMENT
A Y2 ASSLIROD THREADED AV ENDS O H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 2.5/6" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
1/2° ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.O.) SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS 13 _ < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON “2dS = 12d SINKER . g
"SET "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL o s : = ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
SET" EPOXY OR "A A OR .135" X 3.125 < 10530 < 0035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
COVER BOLT TO TOP O OR 131 X 3.25" 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
- MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4°0C, UNO.
" R BEARING WALL jp 2-5/8" THREADED ROD : e
;{]EL‘? Ef’Lcalbvlgglf)L SHEATHING ﬁm_"— SRACE RAT RUM & DIAGONAI‘. B.I.M CE 60" Oa.c. - e il il 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS SCAL 1/2" = 10 FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25™-0" 110 MPH, Egxp, ¢, ENCLOSED . AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE. 12" OC FIELD STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
: =3[ TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED GABLE BRACING DETAIL i <46 STDOSELE OPPIATRN, 910 gl INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN e = < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d i
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 el 3 ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
E‘[‘IEES‘EL CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d | 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR < 885 < 760 SPa 6-10d, 1 112" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
" LED WITH -5
F?SSR':%E’? lOT\.ntlEsR Ifésnsnrsrgmsmen < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL = - REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
. < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
L]
< 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR B@(TS -
w/ 7* MIN. EMBEDMENT < 1235 < 1235 LSTAZ1 16-10d - —aB
MAY BE USED INSTEAD < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
OF EPOXY '
| = ST T e SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
Se = STUD ANCHORS" TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
= = BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
& © H GRADE < 1350 < 1305 LTT18 8-16d 112" AB —
© . SN - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
TR < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 11/2 172" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION [L_O < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
AlLS b "
DET: 1 314" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 5/6" AB ?Elélaﬁ JE(E) ;E[IEAENN gngsRAl ﬁagylrigg&s LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
' DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d = ——
] TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
? 4' MIN. LAP wi (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
) ONE STORY WALL SECTION €S20 wi (4) - 16dN&(14) -10d <2200 < 5900 ABUA4 12-16d 2 AB ng‘élisRsii&Teol:B%uAgnsocNosﬂNECTIONS. AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
~ INTERIOR CEILING AS z . s
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 : 12-16d 1/2" AB
uss 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
CONTINUOUS FRAME et = i ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
TO TOP PLATE AT e N .
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS -
THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD INGINEER: Mark Disosway,
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915POB 868, Lake City, FL.
EATCRIVK VVALL e \ COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-74-5419
:?11 MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
" g" T e = PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGH ————— LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimenions supercede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF amringl_m& fefg E" gueshc’?st}o
" " SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL ark Disoswy, P.E. for resolution.
(1)2x4 @ 12'0C | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF D 0k precee Witiotk slex ioeon,
0 DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT . .
p e GHT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE i e i e
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEI TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common law copyrights and property right in
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 N RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED tinss iefubninis of sarios  THis Aacimentls
' SPF NAILED TO TOP TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reprduced, altered or copied in any
(1) 2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT AND BOTTOM PLATES ; form or mannr without first the express written
permission ard consent of Mark Disosway.
N WITH 2-16d NAILS DESIGN DATA
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, p—iL T — CERTIFICATIN: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS examined thisplan, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. CONTINUOUS FRAME TO . portions of thiplan, relating to wind engineering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING S N WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with sction R301.2.1, florida building
LOGATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. GM DEAIL ks = code reaidentl 2004, 1o the best of my
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. CEILING DIAPHRA (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: knowledge.
i MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT - i
5 : . LIMITATION:Mhis design is valid for one
SCALE:N.T.S GRADE & SPEC|ES TAB LE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at spcified lacation.
PP —— e SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
A BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE R MAF;,KEDISS;g?;VAY
NEE FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE Fb (psl) | E (10" psl) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION EYTE B
. 2X2 X 1/8" WASHER O |
NON-SUPPORTIVE IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILEL:p FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 16 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER NE T : St
SUPPORTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 : & B S
BEAMS - -
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 212 SYP #2 o75 16 8 | WIND IMPORTANGCE FACTOR = 1.0 ) et
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 Sty |
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
S el (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS - SP4/6 @ 48" 0.C. (UN.O.) (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 e S = e
o, JNLUL . . 6. =<
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER } MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT B e
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING) i .
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. t . I PSL | PARALAM 2900 20 8) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2) fmd‘ﬁ 21718
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN L i 7 3 = : =% -
L 11 =z Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN, B - ; S5 B 10 100
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN i i ] =~ oL -
// 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S ' it I Z O 2 1 [19.9]21.8{18.1 [-181 Otero Residence
5= (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON il ' ‘i = 2 [19.9 |-25. 1 |-21.8 Ch
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE ¥ : ! N ) ¢ g = 20h i izz = 40.6 aqﬂ:}@ +O
SR woed NALS) RSl (2) 2X10 SYP #2 UN.O. | SR Sy By s [198[ess 187 218 Trreediec] Rodls
TOGETHER W/2-16 = 9 |-25. A |-21.
NAILS AT 16" O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED QEf Sl e T
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) pli] : |42 -
‘ SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEANM Eox 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT W T T PR T ADDRESS
0Z< ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 3 — Unit 1 Lot 16
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 (5).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS o2w EAGH Sl A% maOn GREMG Wik i) LAD il esT Eces Tustenugee Plantation S/D
4 . e e e e e [ e e e ] / (8)-16d TO HEADER . < == SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE —— L ihae Florid
SCALE:N.T.S we TOE NAILED THRU SILL WS o COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT Bons Eirdaws 1518 |24 Colunbia County, Florida
SCALE:N.TS. S AND (8) -16d TO POST INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. >3 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR e
2= STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF 131 x 3 1/4" orst Case = Mar Disoswav P.E
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. a9 S GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 fi2) x yFr.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 SYP #2 POST o - - = P.O. Box 868
<< E = - 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Doar 19.5 |-22.9 i i
EoTAZe 2 & W ldz S DOORWIDTH | 3/8°x 4" LAG | gTaAGGER | 131 x 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door [18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
SURHRRIVEBEN p 5 e Eog e P e e B Phone (386) 754 - 5419
[} [ 1 - - . bt . .
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT X X i ©2% i Fax:(386) 269 - 4871
POST CONNECTION, " 2 ) i Lt W T 11'- 15" 18" 0.C. 4"0.C. 4"0.C.
INSTALL ONE SIMPSO NQ'TE i ] = Mk = = )
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE (= L X NSZ 16'- 18" 16" 0.C. 3oc. 3 0.C. (- L PRINTED DATE:
TYPICAL STR'AIPPING (UN.O.) e 1= e i Aigust 21, 2008
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) ’| DESIGN LOADS
'l ) i _— e DRAWN EY: STRUCTURAL BY:
LSTA18 SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ' 1] b \ FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disoway David Disosway
W/ (12)-16d & 56" 10 / 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
ANCHOR BOLT =) &
. I | 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
L} " - —— |
BEAM W/4-16d (2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. -
qn ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 21Aug0t
PSON HUS412 MIN 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (FC: (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. At ] i
SiM > = 3 O . G 5
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN gcte g'IgEf—ON 42 P \— OR: 120 MPH, 100" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) ) JCB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOOTING DETAILS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 803261a
ETERMETHOD SOV PO TYPICAL 1 STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) ) DFAWING NUMBER
%4 | ) TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL o1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL Sl P i et
; BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. ZD—ETAIL_ SUPPORT'VE CENT-ER POST To Bw SCALE_ 1}2"? .[: 0“ S - ’ = P ‘-0“ SCALE: N.T.S. T S-1
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1 1
PORCH POST SEE
a ﬁg%%sasu?ge%oo% STRUCTURAL PLAN REVI S I ONS
- NOTE:
. NOTE: . SEE STRUCTURAL
3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL BIRSGhop PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLACE ANCHORS
Z
’ (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ P — = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
= SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL HOUSE SLAB T 5 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
N " BENT —
= o Ll T #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
ATE "0.C.
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" e B SR, ACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH 6"X6" \ 4 W.W.M.
DEPTHN CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND ARGHITCTURAL DESIGN SOFTW,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, : g ; B
SVT{:—I:_} guAEEPRSBSAERAF:}ES P MAX 5 COURSES 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) WITH POLY TAPE
EACH LIFT COMPACTED TERMITE TREATED FILL
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS s il gl Lo N,
T ) (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
X 10" POURED i
20" "
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 20" X 10" POURED
. CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) (MINIMUM 3000.PSI AT 28 DAYS)
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING ¢ e o B T 2
F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTIN . A A ) TS e S et o et e “
- ¥ ] '..0" R s e e o !
S-2/ SCALE:1/2'=1 @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" e e
, ey . UL o IR W N BT W R e B | S O
| I ‘]
l : !
|
- SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION /—\ | E :
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS
55 : 4" AFF ’ F9 5
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" g ' ;
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE JALL ST.E M WA% ! :
The table assumes 60 ksi reinfarcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the : I
- reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the I Ir
— 4 = R — CMU wall (away from the sail pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall | I
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond ( :
° B‘IL beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used ] O - O O e "
f] 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER with reinforcement as shown in the table below. [ Do nal. T e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e I
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED : :
(l)__J) WITH POLY TAPE STEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT i |
16" HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL : e o e e R S TP L :
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) : . !
1 | |
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 : ! :
1 1 C |
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 : : ) ; /-\\\\ |
] 1 b o — |
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING 70 | 37 | % | % | % | % | % | % il F9 A I & i
i i (o 37 4 [ g g | [
\S-2/ scaLe: 112" = 10" 47 43 88 % 9% % 96 9% N7 L B\ }
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 : : ¥ gy ] ;
] == S-2 .
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 i ' :
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION ! : .
/ & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 ) | i
I ] ]
// 7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 : ! :
4" CONCRETE SLAB — B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" [ ! e
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 ; : ;; e ;?_ W
' ! | =x I !
\ 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 | : 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ) | S LN A
== 9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 : : 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ) [
—_— e — : Ir AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL jj | p et |I / \i
\ _|_ i POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH e — — J |t 2 i
n | |
é 3 MIN. — 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER s , POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL A =
' WITH 6° LAPS SEALED ks : i
- WITH POLY TAPE I I N |
11 | I 77~ - |
.. ] r a o \ FrE : g !
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS r ’E_\ | L 5 ) PR
AY
: | ! | "0 AF F N ;;‘ WA
| | 1 | i h W
] | | | ! f i
I [| | ! | ]
L | n i
| 1 I ] I ] ‘-\ I‘ .: ]
] - [
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING At 2 R
5.2 L a0 'iﬂj ‘ S Sl I Mg 4br
v SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 bl :p = RS - St A WINDLOAD ENINEER: Mark Disosway,
! | I I : PE No.53915, FOB 868, Lake City, FL
' I I I | 32056, 386-7545419
— 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ! ! It I '
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : : . i ‘, DIMENSIONS:
GARAGE DOOR I ! ri— — 9 ! Stated dimensias supercede scaled
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB ; : Y=l X dimensions. Resr all questions to
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS @ | : [T | I| i Mark Disosway P.E. for resolution.
" : ; |} | [ Do not proceedwithout clarification.
= ] ] N 1]
ﬁ‘? 8'2 | I w1 L—-J < |
—c | i == i COPYRIGHTS \ND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
T N : : = e W : Mark DisoswayP.E. hereby expressly reserves
: I | o e ,.’-*—_ s ! its common lawcopyrights and property right in
i | | || : J‘ ! L& | : g \f,.\ | \’ | these instrumers of service. This document is
{ : i [ pr ol by i 1 not to be reprodiced, altered or copied in any
Sv?f'r'h E"AESESBSA;ATEES : : SN A 6 A [\ NN Y I WA | [ s s ) e T e e L —\&;__'—}"— —‘i‘::-_:l 5‘5’ ___________________________________ 5 form or mannerwithout first the express writlen
\ WITH POLY TAPE : L | permission and:onsent of Mark Disosway.
¥ I | X CERTIFICATIOL | hereby certify that | have
— TERMITE TREATED \ : : R 2 o ] TR e A T T T | Bt R G T : e = e St i MR e e e T [ e e e L a examined this pan, and that the applicable
COMPACTED FILL Ir ! X | \ | ! portions of the gan, relating to wind engineering
) - | | | \ | comply with sedon R301.2.1, florida building
\ i i F9 : ; : ! | code residentiaR004, to the best of my
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS : : ) | i F9 , : : knowledge,
! o= I 1 ; ,
! r | ! | | F9 i LIMITATION: Tis design is valid for one
I I " building, at spedied location.
| | | : -4" AFF l | : i
| I | ] |
| | : - ] ! [ MRK DISOSWAY
: | | i | | ; P.E. 53915
(F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING : o : ] :
| ] ettt et el e bl e R e b i e R e e e e e R e e R e e e r I |
\S-2/ scaLE:12'=1-0" e ! | | |
i e Bl Bl : | ,'
I | ]
1 |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR : : :
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS e , ! :
] 1 1
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" g92 F5 i i :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE = i ' o |
SN -4" AFF ;
4" CONCRETE SLAB : ! |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS i |
SLOPE PORCH '
SLAB TO DRAIN S _HOUSE SLAB : : @ |
- " - I ! T
r o —- —-E (FON | [ S-2 :
& /_ FOUNDATION PL| AN S5 : : :
| \ SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" i .
& 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! j I Oteio Residence
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTUyRAL SHEETS I | :
( WITH POLY TAPE ARE NOT EXACT. REgEl;RATI TO ARCHITECTURAL - i -
1z TERMITE TREATED FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL,| p|MENSIONS : ! i
COMPACTED FILL i i |
1 1 I
; : : ADDRESS:
— (1) #5 CONTINUOUS ! i 3 Tnit 1 Lot 16
1
; *I : Tustenugee Plantation S/D
' ! j Columia County, Florida
| I
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING 1R |
FS | l : MarkDisosway P.E.
\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 10" T Sl S 0 | 7, e L g W i PD. Box 868
i
: Lake Cly, Florida 32056
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Phone:(386) 754 - 5419
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" . _
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Fax: (186) 269 - 4871
4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 12" RINTED DATE;
| j ‘T F9 Auwst 21, 2008
i 1 EZH DRAWN BY STRUCTURAL BY:
}\ _— _ﬁ David Disoswy David Disosway
2 L
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED .
COMPACTED FILL FINALS DAE:
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REVISIONS
h
Y
AEHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
ABU (TYP.
/ ) SCAB ON O.H. THIS ARE£A
. H — . = . ) g — I ) )
WS“«E} | __Jl___SWs=75 _ _ _ _ _ _
e m— = sse==—ig ¥ W=
j (2) 2x12X6/,2J 2K (2) 7X12X6',5 STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
s [
/N \ N
/ < SN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
I 3 ‘ il SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
\ 7 TRAY CLG |
“TTUN A I ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
) Y SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
N | EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)
SN A |
s y ! DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
R s et —r | | ; SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
- ‘ f FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
’ ' y == — b L gl
(2) 2X12X6" 2J 2K = ) ﬁ o
N\ 2 S wi{ps PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
- BN \ > Al _|] e £/ Ly LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
—ﬁ E —N] > olly : % SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
/, I , BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
L QO M~ [e0 (@)} o N DOl D o N ' J : !
a N g NN t @ N OR & g = B12 a9 ¥ v © = | P . 1 ! Vit ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
=0k - — m o = g m o o @ @ o o, I TRUSS PACKAGE
O : \ v [ TIE :
I s T : ]
- | — Nl o S—
ol = % ! e A :
N\ | :
| L = ST | |
M ———— —] —— 1 ol = = t
— USE H2.5A (480Ib) FOR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAME AND PORCH BEAM '. WALL LEGEND
— CONNECTION!Ei UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE s H )
R, d |
y l | 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
- 5 —— — — — S I o : I
| % | . | | | 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
r B - - .-f N f—— F——— £ et
4 a I
= S | A, e | S | il N IBW 18T FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
M i ]— | % :I - SR T SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
S ™ |
\ | !
// —— = B IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
T — 1 | // B 3 : i i = Fa SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
| \ 5 | e S — 4 'I o WINDLOADENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
R T = B [ ] hE PE No.539%, POB 868, Lake City, FL
i LL [ ' 32056, 386-54-5419
7B ' l s DIMENSIONS:
— / ‘ . { —_—— — ¢ : %ﬁ-‘ = Stated dimessions supercede scaled
= | Ji X THREADED ROD LEGEND i
[eci ==l - / i Do not proced without clarification.
% A I e —— 1 -
e = == al I = // ‘ . COPYRIGH'S AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
S = : == —— y | 2 | I. @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: !Vnark Disosvay, P.E. hpreby expressly reserves
X / | / || > ‘ i 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD bbbl el el A
m | |l J u X i i
_ail — e B B e : : e v b
» | i S =35 SWS =5.0" | : = = = —F e — il : O INDICATES LOCATION OF: permission nd consent of Mark Disosway.
JC5 I y i (2) 2X12X5',2J 2K T (2) 2X12X6',2J 2K .ﬂ : % / (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS F==== ® 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD CERTIFICA'ION: | hereby certify that | have
it .b.l —— —/ i y CENTERED UNDER TRUSS \ examined tfs plan, and that the applicable
] | : \ S—— \ portions of tle plan, relating to wind engineering
1 Q =] ! 4 o L = P comply withsection R301.2.1, florida building
J C3 ! \z\'\ | .I [~ : 3 ¥ “~ Eudelredsideliai 2004, to the best of my
Ll | r | | P - HEADER LEGEND roieig.
' : Vi : g |I : b — —— = = —= = LIMITATION This design is valid for one
: / , A | I building, at pecified location.
! y | g d
‘51 H— (2) 2X12X6",2J 2K : | : s i (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K [a————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) MARK DISOSWAY
Pk e e = g g ¢ ey 1 & 1 7 e — = F i P.E. 53915
. sﬁé‘—_‘“_{_ = :n-- R _S_Wi —;3 & i [ | .' 12" EMBEDMENT NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
— ™ O {s | [ " — — = | — (=" ———NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
; by . _ - : — s
2 Q : : x SPAN OF HEADER
|
in ! ol _ | - & SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
G- T —— = e e =
ABU (TYP.) h ;d = NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
w [ ©
B S . _E\ S x
¢ 5 = SR
1 (=]
STRUCTURAL PLAN : o
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" il E
I I~
: - TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
! o™ ST
L == SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
1 REQUIRED] ACTUAL Oero Residence
JCS | TRANSVERSE [36.8' 93.0
o LONGITUDINAL | 32.5' 57.0
'1393 ! i ADDRESS:
| Unit 1 Lot 16
' Tustnnugee Plantation S/D
JC1 ! Cohmbia County, Florida
Y Mak Disosway P.E.
ik ~——12" EMBEDMENT P._O. Box.868
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- Phore: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax (386) 269 - 4871
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